STATE OF CALIFORNIA

STANDARD AGREEMENT

(Grant - Rev 09/06)

30399

AGREEMENT NUMBER	AM. NO.
07-019	1
TAXPAYERS FEDERAL EMPI IDENTIFICATION NO.	LOYER

THIS AGREEMENT, made a	nd entered into this 2	1th day of Ap	r: l	. 2010.					
n the State of California, by a			ected or a	, <u>=</u> ,	ualified and a	cting			
TITLE OF OFFICER ACTING FOR SEXECUTIVE Officer					hereafter calle	ad the Consenvancy, and			
GRANTEE'S NAME City of Long Beach						, hereafter called the Conservancy, and hereafter called the Grantee.			
The Grantee, for and in consi	deration of the covenants	s, conditions, agreements	, and stipu	ulations of t	he Conservar				
as follows:									
The State Coastal Coexisting Agreement	• `	• /	the City	of Lon	g Beach ('	'the grantee'') agree to amend their		
TERM OF AGREE	<u>CMENT</u>								
The term of the agree	ement is extended	to June 30, 2010.							
The completion date	is extended to Apr	ril 16, 2010.							
		(Continued	on next	t page)					
The provisions on the follo			hereto, up	on the date	first above w	ritten.			
STATE OF CALIFORNIA			GRANTEE						
State Conservancy			GRANTEE (If other than an individual, state whether a corporation, partnership, etc.) City of Long Beach						
BY (Authorized Signature)			BY (Authorized Signature)						
			& Coll Carl						
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING Samuel Schuchat, Executive Officer				PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING Patrick H. West, City Manager					
ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER				ADDRESS & PHONE NUMBER					
1330 Broadway, 13 th Floor			Department of Community Development 333 W. Ocean Boulevard						
Oakland, CA 94612			Long Beach, CA 90802						
	Phone	e: (510)286-1015					one: (562)570-6916		
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED BY THI DOCUMENT	s PROGRAM/CATEGORY (C Capital Outlay	ODE AND TITLE)	1	FUND TITLE Water Security, Clean Drinking certify that this agreement					
\$-0-	(OPTIONAL USE)	is exempt from Departm							
PRIOR AMOUNT ENCUMBERED FOR THIS AGREEMENT	Colorado Lago	J11		CHAPTER	STATUTE	FISCAL YEAR	approval.		
\$500,000.00	3760-301-6031	(1)(A)(1)		038	2005	05/06			
TOTAL AMOUNT ENCUMBERED TO DATE	OBJECT OF EXPENDITUR	OBJECT OF EXPENDITURE (CODE AND TITLE)							
\$500,000.00	OBJECT OF EXPENDITURE (CODE AND TITLE) Resource Enhancement								
I hereby certify upon my own	personal knowledge that bud	lgeted funds are available for	r the period	and purpose	of the expendi	ture stated above.	(
SIGNATURE OF ACCOUNTING OF				DATE (04/29	110			
		PROJECT MANAGER		I ONTROLLE	R STAT	E AGENCY	j		

City of Long Beach Grant Agreement No. 07-019, Amendment No. 1 Page 2

EARLY TERMINATION AND FAILURE TO PERFORM

This section is renamed: "EARLY TERMINATION, SUSPENSION AND FAILURE TO PERFORM."

The second paragraph of this section is amended to read as follows:

During the term, the Conservancy may terminate or suspend the agreement before the project is complete. In either case, the grantee shall immediately stop all work under the agreement and take all reasonable measures to prevent further costs to the Conservancy. The Conservancy shall be responsible for any reasonable and non-cancelable obligations incurred by the grantee in the performance of this agreement prior to the date of the notice to terminate or suspend, but only up to the undisbursed balance of funding authorized in this agreement. Any notice suspending work under this agreement shall remain in effect until further written notice from the Conservancy authorizes work to resume.

A new fourth paragraph is added to this section to read as follows:

The grantee shall include in any agreement with any contractor retained for work under this agreement a provision that entitles the grantee to suspend or terminate the agreement with the contractor for any reason on written notice and on the same terms and conditions specified in this section.

This amendment is deemed effective as of April 25, 2010.

All other terms and conditions of the existing agreement shall remain in effect.



May 5, 2010

Patrick H. West, City Manager Department of Community Development City of Long Beach 333 W. Ocean Boulevard Long Beach, CA 90802

Subject: Grant Agreement No. 07-019, Amendment No.1

Dear Mr. West:

Attached for your records is one fully executed copy of the above-referenced amendment.

Please continue to contact Chris Kroll regarding this project, but direct all budgets, invoices and requested modifications regarding this agreement to me.

Sincerely,

Erlinda Corpuz

Contracts Manager

EC:gh

Enclosure

1330 Broadway, 13th Floor

Oakland, California 94612-2512

510·286·1015 Fax: 510·286·0470